THE DATASHEET OF
SM16M1TK6
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
106
SM/SC-M
How to order
S6
S6
1
1
(L)
(L)
M
M
16
16
SM
SC
Contact type: SM: Male contact
 SC: Female contact
AWG Size: 14, 16, 20, 24
Type of crimp barrel:  American open crimp barrel
Packing: No digit: Contacts on strip (qty 3000 per reel)
 L: Preformed loose piece contacts
Design variation  1 : Only wire crimp for size 14 and 16
      : Wire + insulation crimp for sizes 20 and 24
 11 : Wire + insulation crimp for size 16
Plating indication: See plating table
Size 16 stamped and
formed contacts for
TRIM TRIO
connectors
Description
Size 16 SM/SC .063” (1.6mm) diameter
contacts are two piece strip formed crimp
snap-in pin and sockets.
These contacts consist of a crimp body
made of high conductive copper alloy, and
a stainless steel retaining spring featuring
retention in the housing cavity and a closed
entry socket to prevent probe damage.
The contact with its open barrel is standard
available on srtip and packaged with 3000
pcs on reel. This reel packaging combined
with semi or even full automatic crimp
tooling provides the added advantage of a
lower installed cost.
Features and benefits
•  Made from high conductive copper alloy
with gold or tin over nickel plate finish.
•  Two piece construcion with dual purpose
spring which serves for contact retention
and protects the body against damage.
•  Contacts available on reel (standard) and
in bulk packing (100 pcs).
•  Suitable for high volumes and lower
installation cost.
Performance characteristics
Current rating: 13 Amp
Contact resistance: � 6 mΩ
Contact retention in body: 65 N min.
Individual insertion force: 3.5 N max.
Individual withdrawal force: 0.55 N min.
Construction
Contact body:  High conductive copper
alloy.
Outer spring: Stainless steel
Plating table
S6 =  0.75m  Gold min. in contact area,
flash on crimp barrel over Nickel.
D70 = Gold flash all over, over Nickel.
TK6 = Preplated Tin all over.
Connector accommodation
Any TRIM TRIO size 16 contact can